Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 95 OF 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Conover, Seeber, Sokol, Simpson, Merlino, Dickinson, Girard, Frasier, Beaty, McDevitt and Braymer

RATIFYING THE ACTIONS OF AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY ATTORNEY TO HIRE A TEMPORARY PART-TIME ASSISTANT COUNTY ATTORNEY

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby ratify the actions of the County Attorney in hiring a Temporary Part-Time Assistant County Attorney at the rate of \$38.51 per hour commencing February 14, 2016 and terminating February 19, 2016, to assist with the workload and in the training of a new Assistant County Attorney, to be funded from Budget Code A.1420 130 - Law (County Attorney), Salaries-Part Time, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorize the County Attorney to hire a Temporary Assistant County Attorney at the rate of \$42.50 per hour commencing February 20, 2016, to assist with the workload and in the training of a new Assistant County Attorney, according to the needs of the department as determined by the County Attorney, to be funded from Budget Code A.1420 130 - Law (County Attorney), Salaries-Part Time.